Kittitas County Substance Abuse Treatment Agreement				
13-15 Contract Amendment 11				
This Agreement is by and between Kittitas County, hereinafter referred to as "County" and Alcohol Drug Dependency Services, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor."				
County Contact: Kittitas County Board of Commissioners 205 W. 5 <sup>th</sup> Room 110 Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) 962-7508		Contractor Contact: David L. Wilson, Administrator Alcohol Drug Dependency Services 507 N. Nanum St., Rm. 111 Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509)925-9821		
For purposes of this Agreement, the Contractor is considered a:				
Agreement Start Date: July 1, 2015	Agreement End Date: June 30,	2016		
By their signatures below, the parties agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and all documents incorporated by reference. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Agreement shall be deemed to exist or bind the parties. The parties signing below certify that they are authorized to sign this Agreement.				
For the Contractor:	<u>624-15</u> Date	Board of Directors (i	f applicable)	Date
For the County:	6-24-15	Gary Berndt, Chairn	nan	6-16-15
County Coordinator	Date	County Commission	ners	Date

The Contract between the County and the Contractor commencing on July 1, 2013 and ending on June 30, 2015 is hereby amended as follows:

- 1) The Contract start date is hereby deleted and amended to July 1, 2015.
- 2) The Contract end date is hereby deleted and amended to June 30, 2016.
- 3) The Contractor name is hereby deleted and amended to Merit Resource Services.

The purpose of this amendment is to provide an extension of the Contract between the County and the Contractor to ensure continuity of services, and to reflect a Contractor name change as a result of a merger between Alcohol Drug Dependency Services and Merit Resource Services.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract between the County and the Contractor remain in full force and effect.